



## ***Corrigendum to*** **“Recent trends in aerosol optical properties derived from AERONET measurements” published in Atmos. Chem. Phys., 14, 12271-12289, 2014**

**J. Li<sup>1,2</sup>, B. E. Carlson<sup>1</sup>, O. Dubovik<sup>3</sup>, and A. A. Lacis<sup>1</sup>**

<sup>1</sup>Goddard Institute for Space Studies, New York, NY, USA

<sup>2</sup>Department of Applied Physics and Applied Math, Columbia University, New York, NY, USA

<sup>3</sup>French National Center for Scientific Research, University Lille 1, Lille, France

*Correspondence to:* J. Li (jing.li@nasa.gov)

In Sect. 4.3, the references to Figs. 9, 10 and 11 were incorrect in several places. Below are the corrections:

1. “Fig. 9” on line 14 in the first paragraph of Sect. 4.3 should be “Fig. 10”.
2. “Figure 10” on line 1 in the second paragraph of Sect. 4.3 should be “Figure 11”.
3. “Fig. 10” on line 3 in the second paragraph of Sect. 4.3 should be “Figure 11”.
4. “Figs. 8 and 10” on line 17 in the second paragraph of Sect. 4.3 should be “Figs. 9 and 11”.
5. “Figure 10” on line 1 in the third paragraph of Sect. 4.3 should be “Figure 11”.
6. “Fig. 10” on line 10 in the second paragraph of Sect. 4.3 should be “Figure 11”.
7. “Fig. 10” on line 11 in the second paragraph of Sect. 4.3 should be “Figure 11”.